# 503195750 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242367

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
BENJAMIN BOWNE				09/24/2013
JUFENG JAMES			09/12/2013	
NICHOLAS R. BAKER				10/17/2013
DUANE MARZINZIK				10/17/2013
MATTHEW ERIC RILE	Y SR.			09/12/2013
NICK CHRISTOPULOS	6			09/12/2013
BRIAN FIELDS				09/16/2013
J LYNN WILSON			09/12/2013	
TODD WILKERSON			09/20/2013	
DAVID W. THURBER				09/12/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	STATE	E FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE I	NSUR/	ANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE S	STATE FARM PLAZA, A-3		
City:	BLOO	MINGTON		
State/Country:	ILLINC	DIS		
Postal Code:	61710			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 4	4		
Property Type	•	Number		
Application Number:		14630808		
Application Number:		14630738		

Application Number: 1	14630738
Application Number: 1	14589564
Application Number: 1	14589618

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(512)457-2100		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	5124572123		
Email:	trosson@kslaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	TODD ROSSON		
Address Line 1:	401 CONGRESS AVENUE #3200		

PATENT

Address Line 4: AUST	IN, TEXAS 78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16091.105051, 052		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON		
SIGNATURE:	/TAR/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015		
Total Attachments: 13			
source=Assignment_105051#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page2.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page3.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page4.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page5.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page6.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page7.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page8.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page9.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page10.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page11.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page12.tif			
source=Assignment_105051#page13.tif			

N

Title of Invention	Systems and Methods I Premiums	ATTON, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND JTY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION Using A Mobile Device To Collect Data For Insurance
Arrhann -		DECLARATION
	amed inventor, I hereby deel.	are that:
This declarati		
	The attached app	lication, or
	United States appl number 13/490,1	lication or PCT international application 66 filed on June 6, 2012.
The above-ide	ntified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that ]	am the original inventor or ant application (hereinafter, "	
	WHITE INION PLATATION .	f my own knowledge are true and that all statements made or true; and further that these statements were made with the I the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the m.
lote to Invento pplication unle aims, and is a aterial to pater	r: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) state ss that person has reviewed a aware of the duty to disclos stability as defined in § 1.56.	s: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an and understands the contents of the application, including the se to the Office all information known to the person to be
	POWE	R OF ATTORNEY
l hereby	appoint Practitioners at Cus	10mer No. 86528:
of the firm of secute this ap nected therew / international	King & Spalding L.L.P., my plication and to transact all rith, and to file and prosecul authorities.	attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office te any international patent applications filed thereon before
ind Corresponding & Spalding	dence To-	<u>Direct Telephone Calls To:</u> Eric M. Grabski

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as the inventor of record, or we, as the joint inventors of record, hereby assign to:

#### State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company One State Farm Plaza, A-3 Bloomington, Illinois 61710

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions, designs, and improvements which are the subject of the Application.

This assignment covers the Application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof.

I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

I agree to execute all papers in the USPTO in connection with the Application and any divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof, including any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection with any of such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with any post-grant proceeding that may occur in connection with the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Paris Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, including the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State, in relation to the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof.

I agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me with Assignee respecting any improvements in the invention disclosed in the Application; and, at the expense of Assignee, I agree to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and affirm and agree that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

×,

(Q

DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, and ASSIGNMENT (cont.)		
First Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Benjamin Bowne</u> Signature:	Date: <u>7/24/13</u>	
Second Inventor (Legal Name): James Peng Signature:		
Third Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Nick Baker</u> Signature:		
Fourth Inventor (Legal Name): Duane Marzinzik Signature:		
Fifth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Eric Riley</u>		
Sixth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Nick Christopulos</u> Signature:		
Seventh Inventor (Legal Name): Brian Fields		
Eighth Inventor (Legal Name): Lynn Wilson Signature:	Daie:	
Ninth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Todd Wilkerson</u>	Date:	
Tenth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Dave Thurber</u> Signature:	Date:	

## COMBINED DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Systems and Methods Using A Mobile Device To Collect Data For Insurance

Title of Invention

è,

3

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

Premiums

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

X United States application or PCT international application number <u>13/490,166</u> filed on June 6, 2012.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the abovereferenced patent application (hereinafter, "the Application").

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Application or any patent(s) issuing therefrom.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Practitioners at Customer No. 86528:

all of the firm of King & Spalding L.L.P., my attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file and prosecute any international patent applications filed thereon before any international authorities.

Send Correspondence To: King & Spalding L.L.P. At Customer No. 86528 Direct Telephone Calls To: Eric M. Grabski at 512.457.2030 Atty. Docket No. 16091.105019

Error! Unknown document property name.

REEL: 035038 FRAME: 0125

్ర

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as the inventor of record, or we, as the joint inventors of record, hereby assign to:

#### State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company One State Farm Plaza, A-3 Bloomington, Illinois 61710

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions, designs, and improvements which are the subject of the Application.

This assignment covers the Application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof.

I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

l agree to execute all papers in the USPTO in connection with the Application and any divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof, including any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection with any of such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with any post-grant proceeding that may occur in connection with the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Paris Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, including the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State, in relation to the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof.

I agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me with Assignee respecting any improvements in the invention disclosed in the Application; and, at the expense of Assignee, I agree to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and affirm and agree that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Error! Unknown document property name.

÷

DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, and ASSIGNMENT (cont.)		
First Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Renlamin Bowne</u>		
Signature:	Date:	
Second Inventor (Legal Name): <u>James)Peno</u>	Date: 09/12/2013	
Third Inventor (Legal Name): - <u>Rick Raker Niddols R. Br</u> Signature: <u>Mulde</u> R. Br	Ker Date: <u>10-17-2-813</u>	
Fourth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Duane Marzinzik</u> Signature: D. A. Sy	Date: <u>10-17-201)</u>	
Fifth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Eric Riley</u> Signature:	Date:	
Sixth Inventor (Lega) Name): <u>Nick Christopulos</u>	Date: <u>/@//7/2013</u>	
Seventh Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Brian Fields</u> Signature: <u><u>B</u><u>M</u>. <u>Field</u></u>		
Eighth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Lynn Wilson</u> Signature:	 Date:	
Ninth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Todd Wilkerson</u> Signature:		
Tenth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Dave Thurber</u> Signature:	Date:	

ς.

·····

\*\*\*\*\*

Error! Unknown document property name.

٠

\$

3

PATENT

## COMBINED DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Systems and Methods Using A Mobile Device To Collect Data For Insurance Preminme Invention

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

Title of

The attached application, or

. Inited States application or PCT international application number 13/490.166 filed on June 6. 2012.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by mc.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the abovereferenced patent application (hereinafter, "the Application").

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Application or any patent(s) issuing therefrom.

Note to Inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Practitioners at Customer No. 86528:

all of the firm of King & Spalding L.L.P., my attomeys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file and prosecute any international patent applications filed thereon before any international authorities.

Send Correspondence To: King & Spakling L.L.P. At Customer No. 86528

Direct Telephone Calls To: Eric M. Grabski at \$12.457.2030 Atty. Docket No. 16091.105019

Error! Usknows document property asses.

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as the inventor of record, or we, as the joint inventors of record, hereby assign to:

#### State Farm Matual Automobile Insurance Company One State Farm Plaza, A-3 Bloomington, Illinois 61710

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions, designs, and improvements which are the subject of the Application.

This assignment covers the Application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof.

I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

I agree to execute all papers in the USPTO in connection with the Application and any divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof, including any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection with any of such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with any post-grant proceeding that may occur in connection with the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Paris Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, including the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State, in relation to the Application or any divisional, relasue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof.

I agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me with Assignee respecting any improvements in the invention disclosed in the Application; and, at the expense of Assignee, I agree to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and affirm and agree that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Errori Uskaowa document property same.

~~~~

Attorney Dockst No.: 16091.105019

| DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, and ASSIGNMENT (cont.)                                                                                                                       |                                        |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--|
| Pirst Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Benjamin Bowne</u>                                                                                                                           |                                        |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                   | Date:                                  |  |
| Second Inventor (Legal Name): James Peng                                                                                                                                     | 00099999999999999999999999999999999999 |  |
| Signsture:                                                                                                                                                                   | Date:                                  |  |
| Third inventor (Legal Name): New Barry Hitch                                                                                                                                 | 9/12/2013                              |  |
| Signature: Judithe                                                                                                                                                           | Date: <u>9/12/2013</u>                 |  |
| Fourth Inventor (Legal Name): Duane Marzinzik                                                                                                                                |                                        |  |
| Signature: <u>Lun My</u>                                                                                                                                                     | Dete: 9/16/2017                        |  |
| 9/12/2013 70 Fifth Inventor (Legal Name): Eric Piler Matthew Eric Riles                                                                                                      | ***                                    |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                              | Date: 9/12/2013                        |  |
| Sixth Inventor (Logal Name): Nick Christopulos                                                                                                                               |                                        |  |
| Signature: <u>Mis Augfli</u>                                                                                                                                                 | Date: 9/12/13                          |  |
| Seventh Inventor (Logal Name): <u>Brian Fields</u>                                                                                                                           |                                        |  |
| Signanure: <u><u><u><u></u></u><u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u> | Dete: 9/16/2013                        |  |
| Eighth Inventor (Legal Name): Lynn Wilson J Lynn WILSon                                                                                                                      | *//2//3                                |  |
| signature: <u>SPD</u>                                                                                                                                                        | Dete: _9/12/13                         |  |
| Vinth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Todd Wilkerson</u>                                                                                                                           |                                        |  |
| Signanire:                                                                                                                                                                   | Date:                                  |  |
| Centh Inventor (Legel Name): Davio w Thurber Davio w Thurber                                                                                                                 | 9-5 8 & 4 3.                           |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                   | Date: <u>9-12-2013</u>                 |  |

Ermri Usknows document property same.

~

| COMBINED DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, AND<br>ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |  |  |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|--|--|
| Systems and Methods Using A Mobile Device To Collec<br>Title of Data For Insurance Premiums<br>Invention                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 9.45<br> |  |  |
| DECLARATION                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |          |  |  |
| As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |          |  |  |
| This declaration<br>is directed to:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |          |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |  |  |
| M United States application or PCT international application number <u>13/490.166</u> filed on <u>June 6, 2012</u> .                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | n        |  |  |
| The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |          |  |  |
| I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a ci<br>invention in the above-referenced patent application (hereinafter, "the Application                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |  |  |
| I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all<br>statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that<br>these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the<br>like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001,<br>and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Application or<br>any patent(s) issuing therefrom. |          |  |  |
| Note to inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."                                                                                                                   |          |  |  |
| POWER OF ATTORNEY                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |          |  |  |
| I hereby appoint Practitioners at Customer No. 86528:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |  |  |
| all of the firm of King & Spalding L.L.P., my attorneys with full power of substitution<br>and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United<br>States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file and prosecute any<br>International patent applications filed thereon before any international authorities.                                                                                                                    |          |  |  |
| Send Correspondence To: Direct Telephone Calls To:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |  |  |
| King & Spalding L.L.P. Eric M. Grabski                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |  |  |
| At Customer No. 86528 at 512.457.2030                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |  |  |
| Errori Unknown document property neme.Errori Unknown document property neme.21010108                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | ą.       |  |  |

## Atty. Docket No. 16091.105019

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i, as the inventor of record, or we, as the joint inventors of record, hereby assign to:

#### State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company One State Farm Plaza, A-3 Bloomington, Illinois 61710

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions, designs, and improvements which are the subject of the Application.

This assignment covers the Application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof.

I/we assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the Application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

I agree to execute all papers in the USPTO in connection with the Application and any divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and any extensions thereof, including any powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection with any of such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers in connection with any post-grant proceeding that may occur in connection with the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Paris Convention for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements, including the right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting State, in relation to the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof.

I agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me with Assignee respecting any improvements in the invention disclosed in the Application; and, at the expense of Assignee, I agree to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee

| and to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing proper pi countries.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | rotection for said invention in all                  |  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|--|
| I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from the Application or any divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or any extension thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire interest, and affirm and agree that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herawith. |                                                      |  |
| DECLARATION, POWER OF ATTORNEY, an                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | nd ASSIGNMENT (cont.)                                |  |
| First Inventor (Legsi Name): <u>Benjamin Bowne</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                      |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date:                                                |  |
| Second Inventor (Legsi Name): James Pang                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                      |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                      |  |
| Third inventor (Legel Name): <u>Nick Baker</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                      |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date:                                                |  |
| Fourth Inventor (Legal Name): Duane Marzinzik                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | ***************************************              |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Dete:                                                |  |
| Fifth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Eric Riley</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                      |  |
| Sgnature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Date:                                                |  |
| Sixth inventor (Legal Name): <u>Nick Christopulos</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Anthonson and an |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                      |  |
| Seventh Inventor (Legal Name): Brian Fields                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                      |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date:                                                |  |
| Eighth Inventor (Legsi Neme): <u>Lynn Wilson</u>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | ***************************************              |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                      |  |

Errorf Unknown document property name.Errorl Unknown document property name.21610108

| Ninth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Todd Wilkerson</u><br>Signatura: | Date: | 9-30-2013 |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|
| Tenth Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Dava Thurbar</u><br>Signature:   | Date: |           |

Errori Unknown document property neme.Errori Unknown document property neme.21810108

RECORDED: 02/26/2015